CUSTOMER APPROVE
DATE:
VENDOR APPROVE
Issued/Checked/Approved
DATE: July 25. 2023
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com
SPECIFICATION SHEET NO. Q0725- SOD523LESD5Z5C
DATE July 25. 2023

1 2 3
1) SOD523: SMD Plastic-Encapsulate ESD Protection Diodes, SOD-523 series, 2 pads
2) LESD5Z: Type code for original part number LESD5Z5.0C
3) 5C: Internal Control Code, (A~Z or 1~9 or Blank) or custom parametric data code
27/26/2023
The LESD5Z5.0C is designed to protect voltage sensitive components from ESD and
transient voltage events. Excellent clamping capability, low leakage, and fast response time,
make these parts ideal for ESD protection on designs where board space is at a premium. This device has been
specifically designed to protect sensitive components which are connected to data and transmission lines from
overvoltage caused by ESD (electrostatic discharge), CDE (Cable Discharge Events), and EFT (electrical fast transients).
DESCRIPTION
DIMENSION (Unit: Inch/mm)
Image for reference
Recommend Pad Layout
SOD-523
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com
Symbol Value ( mm)
Min. Typ. Max.
A 0.51 0.770
A1 0.50 0.70
b 0.250 0.350
c 0.080 0.150
D 0.750 0.850
E 1.10 1.30
E1 1.50 1.70
E2 0.20 Ref.
L 0.010 0.070
K 7° Ref.
Marking: 5C
PART CODE:  SOD523LESD5Z5C
SMD ESD PROTECTION DIODES SOD-523 SERIES
Circuit Diagram
37/26/2023
ABSOLUTE MAX. RATINGS AT Ta=25 °C (unless otherwise specified)
MECHANICAL DATA
Parameter SYMBOLS VALUE UNITS
LIMIT
ESD per IEC 61000-4-2 (Air) V ESD ± 30 KV
ESD per IEC 61000-4-2 (Contact) V ESD ± 30 KV
Peak Pulse Power @8/20µs P PP 128 W
Operating Temperature Range T J -540~+ 150 °C
Storage Temperature Range T STG -40 ~ +150 °C
Lead Solder Temperature- Max.  (10 s Duration) T L 260 /10s °C
Case Flammability Rating Polarity Mounting Position Weight
per piece
JEDEC SOD-523
molded plastic body
UL 94V-0 - - -
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com
SMD ESD PROTECTION DIODES SOD-523 SERIES
PART CODE:  SOD523LESD5Z5C
47/26/2023
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com
SMD ESD PROTECTION DIODES SOD-523 SERIES
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS  ( Ta=25 °C unless otherwise specified)
Parameter SYMBOLS VALUE UNITS
Min. Typical Max.
Reverse Working Voltage V RWM 5.0 V
Reverse Breakdown Voltage
@ IT = 1.0mA
V BR 5.6 9.0 V
Reverse Leakage Current
@V RWM = 5V
I R 1.0 µA
Clamping Voltage